Based on the official
measures reported in
the PCAA document

Based on the  number of
infractions registered during

the control campaigns
performed when the PCAA is

activated

Emission scenarios

The Environmental Atmospheric
Contingency Program (PCAA)

-15%

-7%

-18%

-10%

-21%

-12%

-25%

-15%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

NOx VOC

Stage 1 - Non-fulfillment Stage 1 - Fulfillment

Stage 2 - Non-fulfillment Stage 2 - Fulfillment

Reductions of TOTAL emissions in the MCMA are higher for NOx than for VOC (+8%):

1. PCAA’s reductions mainly come from traffic restrictions in all scenarios
2. Total MCMA’s NOx emissions are governed by traffic (>75%), while VOC are

mainly dependent on use of solvents/paints and leakage of fuels (>60%)

Not restricted by the PCAA

PCAA evaluation: May 23rd 16:00h (UTC-5h)

Base Case
Stage 1

Fulfillment
Stage 1

Non-fulfillment
Stage 2

Fulfillment

Average reduction: -6.3 ppb
Maximum reduction: -13.8 ppb

Average reduction: -8.1 ppb
Maximum reduction: -17.1 ppb

Average reduction: -12.2 ppb
Maximum reduction: -21.6 ppb

But some areas still
remain above the hourly

limit value (155ppb)

The Program to improve air quality in Mexico
City (PROAIRE 2011 – 2020)

2012

2016

2020No-PROAIRE scenario
¿What would be the

impact if no measures had
been applied (2012-2016)?

PROAIRE2020 scenario
¿What will be the impact of
the measures that are yet

to be applied (2017-2020)?
Base case scenario

April 2016

PROAIRE2020 + scenario
¿What would be the impact if extra

measures for reducing VOC were
applied (2017-2020)?

• Local industries (-20%)
• Use of solvents (-30%)
• LPG leakage and incomplete

combustion (-30%)

Emission scenarios

The Program to improve air quality in Mexico City
(PROAIRE 2011 – 2020)

Total emissions in the MCMA for each scenario

+175 kt

+115 kt

82% (NOx) and 70% (VOC) of total reductions due to:
• Action 14.1: Modernization of the vehicle verification program (PVVO)
• Action 18.1: Modernization of the ”Hoy No Circula” program (HNC)

-29 kt

-27 kt

Number of vehicles affected by the PVVO and HNC (Holograma 1 and 2) has
significantly decreased during the last years in the CDMX

-96 kt

-29 kt

Only scenario in which the relative reduction of VOC emissions (-27%) is larger
than the NOx one (-21%)

Scenario analysis – No-PROAIRE
NO2 hourly average (April 2016)

IZT (urban station)